Docket No: <u>0112440-844</u>

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMBRCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tristan M. Christianson	Name: Sharper Image Corporation
·	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 650 Davis Street
x Assignment _ Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111
Other	Country: <u>USA</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
Execution Date(s): 12/20/05	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/232,485	
A 3444 1	tached? Yes XNo
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
Robert M. Gould Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8185	8. Deposit account number:
	02-1818
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Robert M. Gould (Reg. No. 43.642)  True copy of the original document.    Column   January 3, 2006   J	
Robert M. Gould (Reg. No. 43,642)  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 017160 FRAME: 0190

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Tristan M. Christianson</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of an invention known as Docket No. <u>112440-844</u> and entitled: <u>MEDIA CONNECTOR</u>, for which a patent application of the United States was filed on <u>June 20, 2005</u> in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. 29/232,485;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Sharper Image Corporation</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>650 Davis Street</u>, <u>San Francisco</u>, <u>California 94111</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017160 FRAME: 0191 Signature

Name: Tristen M.

Address: 1715 Cabrillo Street
San Francisco, CA 94121

Date Signed 1

12 - 20 - 2005

Page 2 of 2

721128/ID/1

**RECORDED: 01/03/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017160 FRAME: 0192